

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

CARLOS JACKSON APPELLANT OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPPLEME COURT COURT OF APPEALS

VS.

CASE NO. 2009-KA-00173-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI APPELLEE

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

DANIEL E. MORRIS
MSB#
MORRIS & ASSOCIATES
900 South Chrisman Avenue
Post Office Box 656
Cleveland, MS 38732
Tel: (662) 846-6691

Fax: (662) 843-8136

DANIELMORRIS@THEMORRISLAWFIRMOFMISSISSIPPI.COM

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

CARLOS JACKSON APPELLANT

VS.

CASE NO. 2009-KA-00173-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI APPELLEE

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PIKE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF ISSUES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 4
A. Nature of the case, Course of proceedings 5
B. Statement of the Facts 6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. Whether the trial court erred in the sentencing phase? 8
II. Whether the trial court erred in failing to grant the Appellant's
objection to the testimony of Sunday Montague?
III. Whether the trial court erred in granting the state's Batson
challenges? 1
IV. Whether the Appellant received ineffective counsel?
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

1.	Jackson v. State, 962 So.2d 649 (Miss. App. 2007)7, 16
2.	Moore v. State 405 So.2d 97 (Miss. 1981)
3.	De La Beckwith v. State 707 So.2d 547 (Miss.,1997)
4.	Quinn v. State, 479 So.2d 706, 708 (Miss.1985) 15
5.	Cole v. State, 525 So. 2d 365 (Miss. 1987)
6.	Gerrard v. State, 619 So.2d 212, 217 (Miss.1993) 16
7.	United States of America Constitution. Amendment 6 18
